14

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value (deficit) as of March 31, 1999 was $(142.1)
million or $(8.53) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value (deficit)
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the
amount of our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding. After giving effect to our sale of 6,000,000 shares of Class A
common stock and the application of the proceeds from the sale (after deducting
underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses) to redeem $50 million
principal amount of our senior subordinated notes, pay a $4.8 million redemption
premium and repay all amounts outstanding under our credit facility, and after
giving effect to the award of 75,000 shares of Class A common stock to a Salem
officer in May 1999, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit)
would have been $(30.0) million or $(1.32) per share. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $7.21 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $21.32 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $20.00
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share before the
  offering.....  $(8.53)
Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   7.21
   ------
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share after the
  offering.....   (1.32)
   ------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $21.32
   ======
</TABLE>

   The following table summarizes, after giving effect to the offering, the
differences between existing stockholders, including the Salem officer who
received an award of 75,000 shares of Class A common stock, and new investors
with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the
total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid, based on an
assumed initial public offering price of $20.00 per share:

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   ---------------------   ------------------------   PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
   ----------   -------   -------------   -------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Existing
  stockholders.....  16,736,088   73.6%   $   5,832,000   4.6%   $ 0.35
New investors.....   6,000,000   26.4   120,000,000   95.4   $20.00
   ----------   -----   -------------   -----
  Total.....  22,736,088   100.0%   $ 125,832,000   100.0%
   ==========   =====   =============   =====
</TABLE>

   15

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   Salem's selected historical statement of operations and balance sheet data
presented below as of and for the years ended December 31, 1994, 1995, 1996,
1997 and 1998 are derived from the consolidated financial statements of Salem,